

Arthayasa Spring Jumping Competition, 3-4 March 2012

## **APPENDIX-1 GENERAL RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND WAIVER**

### PLEASE read carefully before signing this form must be signed before you compete

In consideration for my permission to participate in the **Arthayasa Spring Jumping Competition** (competition name) organized by the **Arthayasa Sporthorse Equestrian Services** ('the Organizers') at the Arthayasa Stables, Cinere-Depok on **3-4 March 2012** (dates), I agree:

- i that prior to participating in any event, I will inspect the facilities and equipment to be used by me during that event;
- ii that I understand that I may be engaging in activities that involve risk of serious injury, including permanent disability and death, and severe social and economic losses which might result from my actions or inactions, but also from the intentional or negligent acts of others, from the rules of competition and their application, from the condition of the premises and/or equipment, and from other causes now unknown or not now reasonably foreseeable; and
- iii to fully release, discharge and hold harmless the Organizer and its respective members, directors, agents, employees, associates, staff and independent contractors from any and all claims, actions, liabilities and causes of action which I may now have or which may accrue as a result of or incidental to my voluntary participation in any of the sporting or non sporting activities incidental to or in connection with the Competition.

And

### Acknowledgement of Rules and Regulations

In consideration for my permission to participate in the **Arthayasa SpringJumping Competition** (competition name) organized by the **Arthayasa Sporthorse Equestrian Services** ('the Organizers') at the Arthayasa Stables, Cinere-Depok on **3-4 March 2012** (dates), I agree:

- i to abide by all the rules and regulations of the Organizer as in force from time to time;
- ii to refrain from consuming alcoholic beverages or using any substances in a manner which would decrease or impair my level of performance during my participation in the sporting activities of the Competition;
- iii to refrain from unsportsmanlike conduct or any conduct bringing discredit upon the Competition including without limitation physically or verbally assaulting or abusing any official, competitor, spectator, volunteer or any person involved in the conduct and management of the Competition and that any such conduct may meet with expulsion form the Competition and appropriate criminal or civil action against me; and

iv to be filmed, photographed or interviewed as a participant in the Competition when requested to do so by any officer or official of the Organizer.

I acknowledge that I execute this 'General Release of Liability and Waiver' and 'Acknowledgement of rules and Regulations' freely and voluntary, and do not rely on any inducements, promises or representations made by the aforementioned organization or individuals involved in the Competition, or any person associated in any way with the Competition.

Date

Name of Entrant/Guardian

Signature of Entrant/Guardian

PT ARTHAYASA SPORTHORSE EQUESTRIAN SERVICES Blok Tengki, Desa Grogol, Kec. Limo Depok – Indonesia 16512 www.arthayasa.com



Arthayasa Spring Jumping Competition, 3-4 March 2012

## **APPENDIX-2 ENTRY FORM (USE TO ENTER UP TO 8 RIDERS)**

#### ENTRIES CLOSED – FEBRUARY 25, SATURDAY. LATE ENTRIES FEE: ADD 50%

#### PERMANENT STABLE FEE RP150.000

Club:	Tel:	
Contact:	Email:	

No	Rider (For CH; JR; YR provide age and year of birth)	Year of birth	Horse	Classes	Total Entry Fee
1			Height:		
2			Height:		_
3			Height:		_
4			Height:		
5			Height:		_
6			Height:		_
7			Height:		_
8			Height:		_

PT ARTHAYASA SPORTHORSE EQUESTRIAN SERVICES Blok Tengki, Desa Grogol, Kec. Limo Depok – Indonesia 16512 www.arthayasa.com



Arthayasa Spring Jumping Competition, 3-4 March 2012

# **STABLING FORM (USE TO ENTER UP TO 14 HORSES)**

#### PERMANENT STABLE FEE RP150.000

Club:	Tel:	
Contact:	Email:	

	Horse	Date of Arrival	Date of Departure	Total Stabling Days	Stabling Fee
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
11					
12					
13					
14					

TOTAL STABLING FEE:	
---------------------	--

PT ARTHAYASA SPORTHORSE EQUESTRIAN SERVICES Blok Tengki, Desa Grogol, Kec. Limo Depok – Indonesia 16512 www.arthayasa.com